12/24/2008 11:20:21 AM Recording Fee \$46.00 Page 1 of 5 Warranty Deed Island County Washington

4241739

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Island County PO Box 5000/ 1 NE 7th Street Coupeville, WA 98239

ISLAND COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

UEU 2 4 2008

LT-95933

MOUNT FOR 15,754,78

TV TOEASHDER

Filed for Record at Request of:

Pacific Northwest Title Company of Snohomish County,

Inc.

# STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

File No: SNO-1071139 (BKJ)

Date: December 10, 2008

Grantor(s): The Henry A. Hieb Family Trust

Grantee(s): Island County

Abbreviated Legal: Ptn Gov Lots 2 and 3, Sect. 15-31N-R2 EWM

Courine R. This, trustee

Additional Legal on page: 3

Assessor's Tax Parcel No(s): R23115-362-4290, Key 81182 and R23115-410-4730, Key

81360

THE GRANTOR(S) Corrine R. Hieb, Trustee of The Henry A. Hieb Family Trust dated August 4, 1996 for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and other Good and Valuable Consideration, in hand paid, conveys, and warrants to Island County, the following described real estate, situated in the County of Island, State of Washington.

See Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference incorporated herein.

Subject To: This conveyance is subject to covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

The Henry A. Hieb Family Trust

Corrine R. Hieb, Trustee

LPB 10-05

12/24/2008 11:20:21 AM Recording Fee \$46.00 Page 2 of 5 Warranty Deed Island County Washington

APN: R23115-362-4290

Statutory Warranty Deed - continued

File No.: SNO-1071139 (BKJ) Date: 12/10/2008

STATE OF

Washington

)-ss

)

COUNTY OF

Island

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Corrine R. Hieb, (is) are the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she/they(s) are authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Trustee of The Henry A. Hieb Family Trust to be the free and voluntary act of such party(ies) for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument. 1

WASHIN

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Residing at: Well, UF

My appointment expirés:

LPB 10-05

4241739

T INDIANO NA ANDRA KINI KURIKA DINI KREKER ADANDI KODA NEKA KIDIR NUKI ANDRIK DILE RANDI MBAR TAKI JERFA

APN: R23115-362-4290

Statutory Warranty Deed - continued

File No.: SNO-1071139 (BKJ)

Date: 12/10/2008

## **EXHIBIT A**

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION:** Real property in the County of Island, State of Washington, described as follows:

LPB 10-05



# REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX AFFIDAVIT CHAPTER 82.45 RCW – CHAPTER 458-61A WAC

This form is your receipt when stamped by eashier.

(See back of la	SS ALL AREAS ON ALL PAGES ARE FULLY COMPLETED ist page for instructions)  If multiple owners, list percentage of ownership next to manic
Name: Corrine R. Hieb, Trustee of The Henry A. Hieb Family Trust dated August 4, 1996  Mailing Address 5831 114th Avenue NE City/State/Zi Kirkland, WA 98033 Phone No. (including area code)	Name: Island County  Mailing Address PO Box 5000/ 1 NE 7th Street City/State/Zip Coupeville, WA 98239  Plone No. (including area code)
Send all property tax contespondence to: X Same as Buyer/Grantee  Name  Street	List all real and personal property has parcel account monthers-check box if personal property P 23.115-362-4290 List assessed value(s) 77, 909.00 29,362.00 Key 81182/Tax Code 519
City/State Zip	R23115-410-4730 2 67,4/0 2 00285,596.00 Key 81360/Tax Code 512
This property is located in X unincorporated Island  Check box if any of the listed parcels are being segregated from a lar Legal description of property (if more space is needed, you may attach a. See Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by	County OR within City of ger parcel.  separate sheet to each page of the affidavit)

Select Land Use Code(s):	7 List all personal property (tangible and intangible) included in selling price.
enter any additional codes: (See back of last page of instructions)  Is this property exempt from property tax per chapter  84.36 RCW (non profit organization)?	
YES NO  Is this property designated as forest land per chapter 84.33 RCW?  Is this property classified as current use (open space, farm and agricultural, or timber) land per Chapter 84.34 RCW?  Is this property receiving special valuation as fustorical property  That years are yes, complete as instructed below.	If claiming an exemption, list WAC number and reason for exemption:  WAC No. (Section/Subsection)  Reason for exemption:
(I) NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE (FOREST LAND OR CURRENT USE) NEW OWNER(S): To continue the current designation as forest land or classification as current use (open space, farm and agriculture, or timber) land, you must sign on (3) below. The county assessor must then determine if the land tumsferred continues to qualify and will indicate by signing below. If the land no longer qualifies or you do not wish to continue the designation or classification, it will be removed and the compensating or additional taxes will be due and payable by the seller or transferor at the time of sale. (RCW 84.33.140 or RCW 84.34.1618). Prior to signing (3) below, you may contact your local county assessor for more information. This land does does not qualify for continuance.	Statutory Warranty Deed   December 10, 2008
DEPUTY ASSESSOR DATE  (2) NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE (HISTORIC PROPERTY)  NEW OWNER(S): To continue special valuation as historic property, sign (3)  below. If the new owner(s) do not wish to continue, all additional tax calculated pursuant to chapter \$4.26 RCW, shall be due and payable by the seller or transferor at the time of sale.  (3) OWNER(S) SIGNATURE  PRINT NAME	*Delinquent Interest: State \$ Locat \$  *Delinquent Perastry \$ Subtotal \$  *State Technology Fee \$  *Affidavit Processing Fee \$ Total Due \$  A MINIMUM OF \$18,60 B DUE IN FEE(S) AND/OR TAX *SEE INSTRUCTIONS
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY	CHAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

Grantee or Grantee's Agent

Name (print) \_ John Dean

Date and Place of signing:

Perjury: Perjury is a class C felony which is punishable by imprisonment in the state correctional institution for a maximum term of not more than five years, or by a fine in an amount fixed by the court of not more than five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00), or by both imprisonment and fine (RCW 9A.20.20(1C)). REV 84 0001a (02/13/07) THIS SPACE - TREASURER'S USE ONLY Pacific Northwest Title Company

COUNTY TREASURER

ISLAND COURT: WATHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCUSE TAX

UEC 2 4 2008

AMOUNT PER S 15,754.78 LINDA E RICE ISLAND COUNTY TREASURER

Date & city of signing: 12/14/2008 CAMANO SLANO

Grantor or Grantor's Agent (Co

Name (print): Corrine R. Hieb



This form is your receipt when stamped by eashier.

THIS AFFIDAVIT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED UNLESS ALL AREAS ON ALL PAGES ARE FULLY COMPLETED

(See back of last page for instructions)

| This form in the content of the content

Check box if partial sale of property	If multiple owners, list percentage of ownership next to name
Name: Corrine R. Hieb, Trustee of The Henry A. Hieb Family Trust dated August 4, 1996	2 Name: Island County
Mailing Address 5831 114th Avenue NE City/State/Zi Kirkland, WA 98033	Mailing Address PO Box 5000/ 1 NE 7th Street City/State/Zip Coupeville, WA 98239
City/State/Zi Kirkland, WA 98033	City/State/Zip_Coupeville, WA 98239
Phone No. (including area code)	Phone No. (including area code)
3 Send all property tax correspondence to: X Same as Buyer/Grantee	List all real and personal property tax parcel account  List assessed value(s)
is suite to any continue	numbers-check box if personal property
Name	R23115-362-4290 79,302.00
Street	Key 81182/Tax Code 519
City/State Zip	R23115-410-4730 285,596.00
Phone No. (including area code)	Key 81360/Tax Code 512
Street address of property: 878 South West Camano Drive, Ca	amano Island. WA 98282
This property is focated in X unincorporated Island Cleeck box if any of the listed parcels are being segregated from a larger Legal description of property (if more space is needed, you may attach a sep See Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by the	County OR within City of parcel.  arate sheet to each page of the affidavit)
5 Select Land Use Code(s): 11	List all personal property (tangible and intangible) included in selling price.
enter any additional codes:  (See back of last page of instructions)  A VES  NO	
Is this property exempt from property tax per chapter Xi 84.36 RCW (non-profit organization)?	
Is this property designated as forest land per chapter 84.33 RCW?  Is this property designated as current use (open space, farm and agricultural, or timber) land per Chapter 84.34 RCW?  Is this property receiving special valuation as historical property per Chapter 84.26 RCW?	If claiming an exemption, list WAC number and reason for exemption:  WAC No. (Section/Subsection) Reason for exemption:
If any answers are yes, complete as instructed below.	
(1) NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE (FOREST LAND OR CURRENT USE) NEW OWNER(S): To continue the current designation as forest land or classification as current use (open speec, firm and agriculture, or timber) land, you must sign on (3) below. The county assessor must then determine if the land transferred continues to qualify and will indicate by signing below. If the land no longer qualifies or you do not wish to continue the designation or classification, it will be removed and the compensating or additional taxes will be due and payable by the seller or transferor at the time of sale. (RCW 84.33.140 or RCW 84.34.108). Prior to signing (3) below, you may contact your local county assessor for more information.	Date of Document   December 10, 2008
This land does does not qualify for continuance.	Local S 4,425.50
DEPUTY ASSESSOR DATE	*Delinquent Interest: State \$
(2) NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE (HISTORIC PROPERTY)	Local \$
NEW OWNER(S): To continue special valuation as historic property, sign (3)	*Delinquent Penalty S Subtotal S 15.754.78
below. If the new owner(s) do not wish to continue, all additional tax calculated pursuant to chapter 84.26 RCW, shall be due and payable by the seller or transferor	Subtotal \$
at the time of sale.	*Affidavit Processing Fee S
(3) OWNER(S) SIGNATURE	Total Due \$ 15,759.78
PRINT NAME	A MINIMUM OF \$10.00 IS DUE IN FEE(S) AND/OR TAX *SEE INSTRUCTIONS
8 I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY	THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
Signature of	Signature of C /2 ()
Granter or Granter's Agent	Grantee or Grantee's Agent that Can
Name (print): Corrine R. Hieb	Name (print) John Dean CHA)RMAN BOCC
Date & city of signing:	Date and Place of signing: 13-22-08
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Perjury: Perjury is a class C felony which is punishable by imprisonment in the state correctional institution for a maximum term of not more than five years, or by a fine in an amount fixed by the court of not more than five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00), or by both imprisonment and fine (RCW 9A.20.020(IC)).

REV 84 0001a (02/13/07) Pacific Northwest Title Company THIS SPACE - TREASURER'S USE ONLY

COUNTY TREASURER

Order Number: LT-95933

### EXHIBIT A

That portion of Government Lot 2 and Government Lot 3, Section 15, Township 31 North, Rauge 2 East, W.M., described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of the Flat of Meadow Laue Tructs, as per plat recorded in Volume 12 of Plats, page 18, records of Island County, Washington; thence South 89°07'30° East along the South line of said Plat of Meadow Laue Tructs, a distance of 489.88 feet to the Southwest corner of Lot 9 of said Plat of Meadow Laue Tructs; thence East a distance of 295.08 feet to the Southeast corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Robert T. Carlock and Catherine P. Carlock, his wife, by deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 104894, records of Island County, Washington, and to the West margin

line of West Camano Drive; thence South along the West margin line of said West Camano Drive a distance of 30.00 neutre count many tue viest integratine of sau viest, camano brive a ustance of 30.00 feet to the Northeast corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to James E. Woolhouse and Verna L. Woolhouse, his wife, by deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 206404,

and versa L. windmare, in wife, by use technical order to the variety records of Island County, Washington; thence 300,08 feet West to the Northwest corner of said Woolhouse tract; thence South along the West line of said Woolhouse tract a distance of 100,00 feet to the Southwest corner of said Woolhouse tract; 2000 feet.

thence continue South a distance of 300.00 feet; thence West 197.00 feet;

thence South 1º40' East a distance of 179.1 feet;

thence East a distance of 8.38 feet;

thence South 1º40° East a distance of 79.09 feet to the Northeast corner of the Plat of North Camano as per plat recorded in Volume 4 of Plats, at page 37, records of Island County,

thence North 75°34'19" West along the Northeasterly line of said Plat of North Camano a distance of 44.05 feet; thence North 1°40' West a distance of 314.40 feet;

thence North 75°34'19" West a distance of 202.00 feet;

thence South 28°58' West a distance of 312.20 feet to the most Northerly corner of said Plat of North Camano:

thence South 42°19' West along the Northwesterly line of said Plat of North Camano a distance of 153.00 feet; thence South 13°30' West a distance of 115.86 feet to the most Westerly corner of said Plat

thence South 29°48'31" West a distance of 53.88 feet to the East margin line of the county

thence South 51°41' West to the West line of those tidelands of second class as conveyed by

thence South 5: 41 'West to the West file of those the think on section cases as conveyed by the State of Nyashington, in front of the North one-half of Government Lot 2, Section 15, Township 31 North, Range 2 East, W.M.; EXCEPT that portion of said didelands in front of the vacated plat of Cama Craft, as per plat recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, page 41, records

of Island County, Washington; thence Northwesterly along the West line of said tidelands of the second class to a point which bears South 89°25' West from the Southwest corner of the vacated plat of Cama

thence North 89°25' East to the Southwest corner of said plat of Cama Craft;

thence continue North 89°25' East along the South line of said vacated plat of Cama Craft a distance of 85 feet:

thence North 43°39' East to the most Easterly point of said vacated plat of Cama Craft and to the Southwest corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Martin C. Dirks and Ann K. Dirks, his wife, by deed filed under Auditor's File No. 158363, records of Island County,

thence North 35° East a distance of 85.7 feet to the Southeast corner of said Dirks' tract and to the Southwest corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Marvin Barber and R. Joan Barber, his wife, by deed filed under Auditor's File No. 160604, records of Island County, Washington;

(Legal description Continued)

## (Continued...)

thence continue North 35° East a distance of 1.14.22 feet to the Southeast corner of said

thence North 8°35' West parallel with the Easterly line of said vacated plat of Cama Craft a distance of 56.23 feet to the Northeast corner of said Dirks' tract;

thence North 88°29? West parallel with the Southerly line of that county road known as Saratoga Way a distance of 140,00 feet to the Easterly line of said vacated Plat of Cama Craft and to the Northwest corner of said Barber tract; thence North 8°35' West along the East line of said vacated Plat of Cama Craft a distance of

thence North 8°35' West along the East line of said vacated Plat of Cama Craft a distance of 30.00 feet to the Southwest corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to William G. Grosvenor and Roberta D. Grosvenor, his wife, by deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 303062, records of Island County, Washington;

thence South 88°29' East a distance of 100.00 feet to the Southeast corner of said Grosvenor tract:

thence North 8°35' West a distance of 640.0 feet to the Northeast corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Mickey Blair and Patricia Ann Blair, husband and wife, by deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 217656, records of Island County, Washlugton, and to the Southerly line of said county road known as Suratoga Way;

the counterry more used county roan known as Suratogs way; thence South 88°29° East along the South line of said Saratogs Way a distance of 30.00 feet to the Northwest corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Rex D. Struble and Rita B. Struble, husband and wife, by deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 223186, records of Island County, Washington;

thence South 8°35' East a distance of 101.1 feet to the Southwest corner of said Struble tract:

thence South 89°29' East a distance of 84.91 feet to the Southeast corner of said Struble tract and the Southwest corner of Lot 1, as per said Plat of Meadow Laue Tracts; thence continue South 88°29' East a distance of 15.09 feet;

thence South 8°35' East a distance of 30.00 feet to the Northeast corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to K. L. Haworth and Darlene Haworth, husband and wife, by deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 226665, records of Island County, Washington; thence North 88°29' West a distance of 100.00 feet to the Northwest corner of said Haworth tract:

thence South 8°35' East a distance of 508.60 feet to the Southwest corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to William E. Gregson and Phyllis Jase Gregson, husband and wife, by deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 238570, records of Island County, Washington; thence South 88°29' East zlong the South line of said Gregson tract a distance of 100.0 feet to the Southeast corner of said Gregson tract and to a point which bears South 8°35' East from the said Gregson tract and to a point which bears South 8°35' East

from the point of beginning; thence North 8°35' West a distance of 283.11 feet to the point of beginning.

Situate in the County of Island, State of Washington.

END OF EXHIBIT A